HARMAN-KARDON
MODEL D200

TYPE SET AC Operated FM-AM Superheterodyne Receiver

TUBES Thirteen

POWER SUPPLY 105-12% Volts AC - 60 Cycles RATING .82 Amp. (@ 117 Volts AC
TUNING RANGE ~--BROADCAST 530KC - 1650KC FM 88MC - 108MC

)

TUNING GANG FULLY CLOSED

3 TURNS

DIAL CORD STRINGING
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RESISTANCE READINGS (CONT.)
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4.

4.

ALIGNMENT INSTRUCTIONS

ALIGNMENT INSTRUCTIONS—READ CAREFULLY BEFORE ATTEMPTING ALIGNMENT
Volume control should be at maximum position. Output of signal generator - should be no 0 higher than necessary to obtain an output reading. Use an
insulated alignmeut screwdriver for adjusting.

To set pointer, turn tuning capacitor fully closed and set pointer to last reference mark at low {requency end of dial

—— e

-

_AM AL LIGNMENT

SIGNAL
GENERATOR
UPLIN
High side to pin 7(grid) of
6BES (V3). Low side to
chassis.

Across AM antenna
terminals,

200MMF

it 1

FM IF ALIGNMEN ING AM NAL GENERATOR AND VTIVM

GNAL BAND RADIO

DUMMY CONNECT

iNTENN A GENS#&%R ?REEIESIIGR DIG rVTVM |
. OIMFD High side to pin 2 (grid) of 10. TMC FM Point of non- DC probe thru

12AT7 (V2). Low side to (unmod) Interference. 100K to point

chassls. | Common to
chassis.

T T 1t I Ll s DC prube thru

100K to point
Commoa to @
chassis.
L4 i1 11 1" r1 DC pmh thru
100K to potnt ).
Common to
_ chassis.

FM IF_ALIGNMENT USING FM_SIGNAL GENERATOR AND OSCILLOSCOPE
‘ Use frequency modulated alg'nal with 60V modulation and 450KC sweep. Use 1200 sawtooth voltage in scope for horizontal deflection.

SIGNAl SIGNAL B8AND RADIO CONNECT
DUMMY GENERATOR REMARKS
*N'E“N{l COUPLING SCOPE _

Poiat of non -
loterference.

OIMFD

High slde to pin 2 (grid) of
12AT7 (V2). Low side to

Vert. amp.to point |[AB, A9, (Adjust for curve of maximum ampiitude and
é Low side to
chassis.

. metry similar to Fig. L
chassis,

Vert. amp. to point [Ai4
. Low side to
chassis.

1] " iy [} 1

djust so th;; 10. TMC occurs at ceater of

ﬂ.. e 1t 11 1t 1t v mp‘ to mlﬂt [5
. Low gide to rossover lines similar to Fig. 2. SLIGHTLY

chassis. etouch Al4 for maximum amplitude and

- ! traighiness of crossover lines.
TG i . FM RF_ALIGNMENT _ — I

DUMMY GENERATOR GENERATOR| SWiTCH CONNECT
ANTENNA __COUPLING FREQUENCY | POS. VIVM RET“"_S
7. |:m High side thru 270Q to FM DC probe thru AlS, A1 |Adjust for maximum deflection.

carbon antenna terminal. Low
resistor side to chassis.

100K to point
Common to
chassis.

FI1G. ) FIG. 2



AM Converter

PARTS LIST AND DESCRIPTIONS

TUBES ( GENERAL ELECTRIC, SYLVANIA)

FM RF Amp. -FM Mixer

1st IF Amplifler
2nd FM IF Amplifler-
AM Detector-AVC

RATING

ITEM
No.
Yl

V2
Y3
Y4
Y5

L V6 | Limiter
ITEM
No.

ClA a40 350
B |=20
C A20
D o0

|CZA w40
B |a40
C 140

1C3 10

350
350
23

150
150
150
450

12ATY
12AT7
8BES
6BAS

BAUS
8AUG

ITEM
No.
Y7
Y8

Vo

V10
Vil
V12

V13

USE

Digerimlinator

Phono Preamp. -AF Amp.
AF Amp. ~-Phasge Inv.

Drlver
Output
Output
Rectlfler

ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS

TYPE NOTES

BALS
12AX7
12ATT7
12AU7
6L6GB
6LE6GB
oY3GT

* Non cata.l'ﬁg ltem.

ITEM RATING
No. | CAP. | YOLT
1000
10000
47
1000
"
1-10
4. 7
10
1000
10
10
1000
Ci8 |1000
C1i7 10000
Cl8 1000
C19 10000
C20 |1000
C21 |47
c22 |10000
C23 10000 |
C24 |.05 200
c25 10000
c28 |[270
c27 |[470
c28 |1000
c29 |10000
C30 |47
C3l 10000
c32 |10000
C33 47
C34 | 10000
C35% | .05 200
C38 | 4700
C37 4700
C38 | 4700
C39 |270
C40 | 1000
C41 |1000
C42 |.05 200
| C43 |.05B 200
Cd4d4 (270

_ _REPLACEMENT DATA
Harman-Kardon | agrovox | SORNEL | mALLORY PYRAMID | SANGAMO | SPRAGUE|
PART No PART Ne. PART No. PART No. PART No. PART No. PART No.
e S | T [ s |
JE25011 AFH4-51 D044 FP418. 87 TMQ-568 (Q-210 R2231#
JE20835 AFH3-10 C009 Crpm TMT -8 [ D-080
TC46 FM-1540
PRS450V10 BR1045 TC72 TD-10-450 | FM-4510 [ TVA-1705
FIXED CAPACITORS
Copaocity values given in the rating column are in mid. for Paper
Capacitars, and in mmfd. for Mica and Ceramic Capacitors.
. __REPLACEMENT DATA |
Harman-Kardon| AEpOVOX [CENTRALAB| SORMEL- ERIE MALLORY | SPRAGUE | NOTES
PART No. PART No. | PART No. | paor Ne PART No. PART No PART No.
B e ) g ]
BPD-001 DD-102 | K069 801-001 DC521 SHK -D1
BPD-01 DD-103 K082 811-01 DC51L SHK -S1
N750-DI47 | TCN-47 | N033 N750K-470 | NT-5447 ETCU-Q47
BPD-001 DD-102 | K069 801-001 DC521 EHK-D1
NP0-S812.2 | TCZ-2R2 | 2008 NPOA -2R2 ETCCB-V22 |
NP0-SI4.7 |TCZ-4R7 | Z010 NPOA-4R7 | ZT-5547 ETCCB-V47 | Note 1
N750-DII00 | TCN-100 | N042 N750L-101 | NT-531 5STCU-TI
BPD-001 DD-102 | K069 801-001 DC521 SHK -Dl
N750-DI10 TCN-10 | NO18 N750A-100 | NT-541 5TCU-QL
N750-DI10 TCN-10 | NO18 N750A-100 | NT-54 5TCU-Ql
BPD-001 DD-102 K069 801-001 DC521 5HK-D1
BPD-001 DD-102 K069 801-001 DC521 5HK -D1
BPD-0l DD-103 K082 81101 DC51l EHK -S1
BPD-001 DD-102 | K069 801- 00l DC521 5HK -Di
BPD-01 DD-103 K082 81101 DC51I SHK-S1
BPD =001 DD-102 | K069 801-001 DC52! EHK-DI
NP0-DI47 TCN-47 | N0 33 N750K-470 | NT-5447 STCU-Q47
BPD-01 DD-103 K082 811-01 DC511 EHK-S1
BPD-01 DD-103 K082 Bi1-01 DC511 EHK-S1
BPD-05 DF-503 | CUB2S5 PT415 9TM-55
BPD-01 DD-103 K0 82 811 =01 DC511 EHK-S1
S1270 D§-271 T P4l GP2K-2T7 UC-5327 BGA -T27
BPD-00047 |DD-471 | K060 GP2K-471 UC-5347 SGA-T47 -
BPD -001  DD-102 K0 80 801-001 DC52! EHK -D!
BPD-01 DD-103 | K082 Bil-01 DC51 §HK -S1 ﬁ
BPD-000047 |DD-470 | G033 831-470 UC-5447 5GA -Q47
BPD-01 DD-103 K082 81101 DC5l §HK -S1
BPD -0} DD-103 | K082 811-01 DC511 SHK-S1 Note 1
N750-DI47 |TCN-47 | N033 N750K-470 | NT-5447 ETCU-Q47
BPD-01 | DD-103 K082 81101 DC51 EHK -S1
BPD-05 DF-503 | CUB2S5 PT415 9TM -85
814700 D8-472 | TP83 GP2-333-472 | UC-5247 SGA-D4T
| 814700 D8-472 | TP83 GDP2-333-472 | UC-5247 5GA-D47
814700 D8-472 T P83 GP2-333-472 | UC-5247 5GA-D47
81270 D§-27 TP4] GP2K-271 UC-5327 5GA-T27
811000 D8§-102 K089 GP2L-102 UC-521 SHK-D1
| STLO00 D8-102 | K069 GP2L-102 UC-521 SHK -DI
BPD-05 DF-503 | CUB2S5 | PT4l5 9TM-S5 ,
BPD-05 DF-503 | CUB2S5 PT415 TM-85
31270 D8-271 T P4l GP2K-271 | UC-5327 SGA-T27
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PARTS LIST AND DESCRIPTIONS (Continued)
CAPACITORS (cont)

REPLA CEM ENT DATA

—

ITEM [__RATING |\ Kardon| CORNELL-
AEROVOX [CENTRALAB ERIE MALLORY

No. | CAP. | VOLT| " pART No. | PART No. | PART No. | DUBILER | popr No. [ PART No. PART No
cds | 4700 814700 D6-472 | TP63 GP2-333-472 | UC-5247  [6GA-D47
C46 | 2200 812200 D6-222 | TP57  |GP2-333-222 | UC-5222  [6GA-D22
c47 |.02 | 200 | BPD-02 DF-203 | CUB282 | 817-02 PT412 TM-82

48 |.01 200 BPD-01 D6-103 | CUB4S] [GP2-333-103 | PT4il TM-81

49 |.02 | 200 BPD-02 DF-203 |CuB282 | B817-02 PT412 TM-S2
cs0 |.06 | 400 BPD-05 IDF-503 | CUB4S5 PT415 TM-86
cs1 |[.056 | 400 BPD-05 DF-503 | CUB4S5 PT415 TM-85
c62 |.05 | 400 BPD-05 DF-503 | CUB48S5 PT416 TM-S5
C53 |.05 | 400 BPD -05 DF-603 |CUB4S5 PT415 TM-865
C54 10000 BPD-01 DD-103 | K082 811 -01 DC5I SHK-S1
C55 {.05 600 BPD-05 DF-503 | CUB685 PT615 TM-§5

Note 1: Not used ln some verslons.

CONTROLS

ITEM

R6
R6

R7

RB

R9

RI10
RIl

R12
RI13
| R14
R16
R16
| R17
R18
R19
R20
R21
R22
R23
R24
R26
R26
R27
R28
R29
R30
R31

R32
R33

R34
R30

R36
R37

CENTRALAB
PART No.

RV 33697

RV33807

Al wattages 1/2 watt, or less, unless otherwise listed.
m

REPLACEMENT DATA

CLAROSTAT
PART No.

MALLORY
PART No.

INSTALLATION NOTES

Contour
Londness, Tap@® 450K & 700K
Power On-Off
A47-1Meg=-Z Bass
K85-3 Not Req. Not Req. Attach to R2A
A47-1Meg-Z | Q13-137 U =53 Treble
KSS8-3 Not Reg. Not Req. Attach to R3A
Hum Balance-Wire-wound

RESISTORS

lﬁon WES |LE°M
Ne- [onms [WATT PA'“ N° ] |

660 BTS-68 Hall | ATk
10K BTS-10K By | ok
100002 BTS-1000 | 1B | B

R4l 270K
1000 BTS-100 nas oyl
470K BTS-4 70K - i
IMeg BTS-1Meg R44

| 27K
100052 BTS-1000 | 0 7K
IMeg BTS-1Meg 19K
22K BTS-22K e
IMeg BTS-1Meg 100K
100K BTS-100K e
10000 BTS-1000 v
47K BTS-4TK oo
470K BTS-470K 33K
100002 BTS-1000 el
100K BTS-100K e
16K BTS-15K e
15K BTS-15K e
100K BTS-100K it
100K BTS-100K i
68K BTS-68K sl
2200 BTS-220 s
47K BTS-47K o
270K BTS-270K
5600 BTS-560 Esgum
220K BTS-220K Q
IMeg BTS~-1Meg 3500
15000 BTS-1500 B2K
33000 BTS-3300 il
88K BTS-68K 3306
100K BTS-100K 3306

Note 1: Not used in some versions.

Note % Some versions use 56K in this application.

10

REPLACEMENT DATA

Kardon IRC NOTES
PART No.

PART No.
BTS-470K

BTS -G8K
BTS~-10K .
BTS-270K |
BTS-100K
BTS~-47K |
BT8-2T7TK
BTS-100K
BTS8-47K
BT8-27K
BTS-12K
BTS-10K |
iB’I‘E -100K I
BTS-22K
BTS-6BK
BTS-22K
BTS8-33K
BTS8-100K
BTS-820
BTS8-47K
BTS-47K
BTS-470K
BTS8-470K
BTS-560
BTS-47K
BTS-47K
{BTS-~100K
BTS-100K
1 3/4A-350
BTS-82K
BTA-68
BTS-330
BTS-330

Note 2




'LEM Harmn-Kardon
) TSEC. T [ SEC. 2 [ SEC. 3|  PART No.
OVAC |6.3VAC FT421060

@ 2A (@ 2.3A

6. 3VAC

133VAC ’
2. 62A @, 020A _ |

|LEM IMPEDANCE Harman-Kardon { Halldorson
0. PART No. PART No.
. mn FT421061

PARTS LIST AND DESCRIPTIONS (Continued)

8l5VCT
A [2.087A

llTV
@. 82

FTEM —— Harman-Kardon FEDERAL [INTERNATIONA
PART No. PART No. PART No.
E PART NAME

M3
M4
M5
M6

-
| ITEM
Na. USE
\Ll RF Choke
L2 |RF Choke
IL3 FM RF Coll
L4 FM Osc. Coll
L5 Cathode Choke
L6 RF Choke
L7 AM Loop
Stick
LB AM Osc.Coll
L% 1st FM IF
L10 1st AM IF
L1l 2nd FMIF
112 2nd AM IF
L13 3Srd FM IF
Ll4 Discriminator
. RATING |

OEZA

Dial Light
Dial Light
Tuning Cap.
Switch
Switch
Knob

Knob

Knob

Knob

Dial Glass

Dial Polater

TRANSFORMER (POWER)

REPLACEMENT DATA

Halldorson Merit Stancor | Thordarson Triad
PART No. | PART No. | PART No. | PART No. | PART No.

TRANSFORMER (AUDIO OUTPUT)

REPLACEMENT DATA

Merjt Stoncor |Thordarson Triad
PART No. | PART No. PART No. | PART No.

COII.S (RF-IF)

REPLACEMENT DATA
1arman-
Kardon MEISSNER MERIT MILLER
PART No. ! PART No. PART No. PART No.
4602

19-1000 1 Microhenry, IRC part
" #CLA
3. 3 Microhenries, IRC
part #CLA
19-1000 4602 1 Microhenry, IRC part
| #CLA
19-1000 4602 1 Microhenry, IRC par
#CLA
GL421118
GL24601 Tapped @ .40
GT24605 16-3487 FM-254 1463
GT24610 168-6758 BC-3562 12-C1 '
GT24606 16-3487 FM-254 1463
GT24610 16-6758 BC-383 12-C2
GT24605 16-3467 FM-254 1463 |
GT461423 17-3494 FM-253 1464 |
SELENIUM RECTIFIER
REPLACEMENT DATA
RADIO SARKES
m‘T"%“ RECEPTOR | TARZIAN NOTES
o PART No. PART No.
720600 | 1263A | RB065Q | 6865 | B | 65
Harman-Kardon NOTES
PART No.
#47
#47
JV4T1083 4 Gang (AM Sections: 20-527TMMF, 28-200MMF)
ER421069 Selector & Record Compensation (Rotary, Wafer Type)
ES26708 GE-Pickering (SPST - Slide Type)
P24T79 Contonr Switch
P24780 Control (3 used)
P24781 Tuning
P24782 On-Off-L oudness
P421064
224773
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